Louisiana Emergency
Rental Assistance Program

Program Status
As of September 17, 2021 | 10:00 A.M.

Amount Approved
for Payment

Parish

Acadia

Allen
Ascension
Assumption
Avoyelles
Beauregard
Bienville
Bossier
Caldwell
Cameron
Catahoula
Claiborne
Concordia
De Soto

East Carroll
East Feliciana
Evangeline
Franklin
Grant

Iberia
Iberville
Jackson
Jefferson Davis
Lafourche

La Salle
Lincoln
Livingston
Madison
Morehouse
Natchitoches
Ouachita
Plaquemines
Pointe Coupee
Rapides

Parish Rfental Total

Population A55|stat1ce Applications
Allocation

62,045 $3,700,151.13 936
25,627 $1,528,306.44 252
126,604 $7,550,228.59 1507
21,891 $1,305,504.20 215
40,144 $2,394,050.56 510
37,497 $2,236,192.55 236
13,241 $789,647.85 231
127,039 $7,576,170.50 1816
9918 $591,475.52 100
6973 $415,845.82 11
9494 $566,189.62 68
15,670 $934,505.09 122
19,259 $1,148,540.75 226
27,463 $1,637,799.18 232
6861 $409,166.52 41
19,135 $1,141,145.81 111
33,395 $1,991,563.33 457
20,015 $1,193,625.99 330
22,389 $1,335,203.22 213
69,830 $4,164,421.84 1523
32,511 $1,938,844.60 520
15,744 $938,918.19 152
31,594 $1,870,680.00 296
97,614 $5,821,364.36 1011
14,892 $888,107.83 74
46,742 $2,787,532.66 794
140,789 $8,396,173.37 1611
10,951 $653,080.10 208
24,874 $1,483,400.10 437
38,158 $2,275,612.32 664
153,279 $9,141,034.16 4764
23,197 $1,383,389.57 150
21,730 $1,295,902.72 263
129,648 $7,731,762.32 2976

$690,111.21
$88,291.99
$2,102,103.24
$123,927.05
$254,721.02
$179,319.03
$161,243.78
$2,344,279.69
$62,678.00
$0.00
$31,306.69
$76,211.12
$84,771.10
$194,349.74
$0.00
$97,179.79
$214,301.60
$204,603.26
$189,704.78
$1,480,166.37
$750,355.08
$56,221.85
$178,183.23
$1,166,153.97
$18,682.95
$634,264.24
$2,025,481.96
$98,723.59
$228,098.23
$588,088.60
$4,577,660.05
$146,816.88
$378,906.33
$2,538,275.25
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Rental Amount Approved

Parish Total

Population Assistatice Applications LUl
Allocation
Red River 8442 $503,451.94 94 $58,275.00
Richland 20,122 $1,200,007.11 314 $207,947.72
Sabine 23,884 $1,424,359.89 158 $50,668.13
St. Bernard 47,244 $2,817,470.22 1084 $1,962,564.62
St. Charles 53,100 $3,166,701.99 459 $594,417.74
St. Helena 10,132 $604,237.75 139 $208,688.46
St. James 21,096 $1,258,093.13 214 $232,014.39
St. John the Baptist 42,837 $2,554,651.85 839 $1,243,221.82
St. Landry 82,124 $4,897,593.86 1316 $967,983.25
St. Martin 53,431 $3,186,441.69 598 $589,442.75
St. Mary 49,348 $2,942,945.57 905 $776,062.36
Tangipahoa 134,758 $8,036,505.20 2894 $2,931,388.15
Tensas 4334 $258,464.90 27 $13,839.00
Terrebonne 110,461 $6,587,515.41 1774 $1,751,536.62
Union 22,108 $1,318,445.34 153 $134,646.68
Vermilion 59,511 $3,549,032.05 621 $491,011.46
Vernon 47,429 $2,828,502.99 373 $205,485.45
Washington 10,830 $645,864.08 662 $544,240.90
Webster 15,568 $928,422.16 539 $461,862.84
West Baton Rouge 46,194 $2,754,851.82 379 $558,438.16
West Carroll 38,340 $2,286,466.18 99 $92,214.43
West Feliciana 26,465 $1,578,281.88 70 $128,573.51
Winn 13,904 $829,186.90 98 $36,217.19
TOTAL 2,437,875 $145,373,030.72 36,866 $36,205,922.30

Payments made from State Allocation
Parish State Allocations to LGU’s 2l e BT LR e
LGUs

Caddo $8,666,591 $7,253,219
Calcasieu $7,339,997

Fast Baton $22,366,582 $11,629,393
Rouge*

Jefferson $15,604,402

Lafayette $8,817,622

Orleans $14,076,444 $9,097,306
St. Tammany $9,395,950

TOTAL $86,267,588 $30,360,138
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LGU-Administered Program Summary

Data reported below was provided by LGUs on 9/17/21.

. To.tal # T‘?ta' # Total Dollar Amount | Total Dollar Amount
Parish Applications Applications Aporoved Disbursed
Received Approved PP
ERAP1: $12,420,918 ERAP1: $12,420,918
Caddo 7,537 4,989
ERAP2: $2,775,811 | ERAP2: $2,775,811
Calcasieu 1,321 191 $1,329,094 $1,303,178
East Ba;ton 9,444 1,723 $10,162,057 $7,392,444
Rouge
Jefferson 4,259 565 $4,380,348 $3,241,045
Lafayette 4,439 2,133 $6,337,367 $6,337,367
ERAP1: $10,470,083 | ERAP1: $10,470,083
Orleans** 16,759 2,896
ERAP2: $5,828,396 | ERAP2: 55,828,396
St. Tammany 709 333 $2,232,295 $2,232,295
TOTAL 52,005 12,830 $55,936,370 $52,001,538

*Includes City of Baton Rouge

** Late reporting due to Hurricane Ida
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