

Program Status

As of September 17, 2021 | 10:00 A.M.

Parish	Parish Population	Rental Assistance Allocation	Total Applications	Amount Approved for Payment
Acadia	62,045	\$3,700,151.13	936	\$690,111.21
Allen	25,627	\$1,528,306.44	252	\$88,291.99
Ascension	126,604	\$7,550,228.59	1507	\$2,102,103.24
Assumption	21,891	\$1,305,504.20	215	\$123,927.05
Avoyelles	40,144	\$2,394,050.56	510	\$254,721.02
Beauregard	37,497	\$2,236,192.55	236	\$179,319.03
Bienville	13,241	\$789,647.85	231	\$161,243.78
Bossier	127,039	\$7,576,170.50	1816	\$2,344,279.69
Caldwell	9918	\$591,475.52	100	\$62,678.00
Cameron	6973	\$415,845.82	11	\$0.00
Catahoula	9494	\$566,189.62	68	\$31,306.69
Claiborne	15,670	\$934,505.09	122	\$76,211.12
Concordia	19,259	\$1,148,540.75	226	\$84,771.10
De Soto	27,463	\$1,637,799.18	232	\$194,349.74
East Carroll	6861	\$409,166.52	41	\$0.00
East Feliciana	19,135	\$1,141,145.81	111	\$97,179.79
Evangeline	33,395	\$1,991,563.33	457	\$214,301.60
Franklin	20,015	\$1,193,625.99	330	\$204,603.26
Grant	22,389	\$1,335,203.22	213	\$189,704.78
Iberia	69,830	\$4,164,421.84	1523	\$1,480,166.37
Iberville	32,511	\$1,938,844.60	520	\$750,355.08
Jackson	15,744	\$938,918.19	152	\$56,221.85
Jefferson Davis	31,594	\$1,870,680.00	296	\$178,183.23
Lafourche	97,614	\$5,821,364.36	1011	\$1,166,153.97
La Salle	14,892	\$888,107.83	74	\$18,682.95
Lincoln	46,742	\$2,787,532.66	794	\$634,264.24
Livingston	140,789	\$8,396,173.37	1611	\$2,025,481.96
Madison	10,951	\$653,080.10	208	\$98,723.59
Morehouse	24,874	\$1,483,400.10	437	\$228,098.23
Natchitoches	38,158	\$2,275,612.32	664	\$588,088.60
Ouachita	153,279	\$9,141,034.16	4764	\$4,577,660.05
Plaquemines	23,197	\$1,383,389.57	150	\$146,816.88
Pointe Coupee	21,730	\$1,295,902.72	263	\$378,906.33
Rapides	129,648	\$7,731,762.32	2976	\$2,538,275.25

Parish	Parish Population	Rental Assistance Allocation	Total Applications	Amount Approved for Payment
Red River	8442	\$503,451.94	94	\$58,275.00
Richland	20,122	\$1,200,007.11	314	\$207,947.72
Sabine	23,884	\$1,424,359.89	158	\$50,668.13
St. Bernard	47,244	\$2,817,470.22	1084	\$1,962,564.62
St. Charles	53,100	\$3,166,701.99	459	\$594,417.74
St. Helena	10,132	\$604,237.75	139	\$208,688.46
St. James	21,096	\$1,258,093.13	214	\$232,014.39
St. John the Baptist	42,837	\$2,554,651.85	839	\$1,243,221.82
St. Landry	82,124	\$4,897,593.86	1316	\$967,983.25
St. Martin	53,431	\$3,186,441.69	598	\$589,442.75
St. Mary	49,348	\$2,942,945.57	905	\$776,062.36
Tangipahoa	134,758	\$8,036,505.20	2894	\$2,931,388.15
Tensas	4334	\$258,464.90	27	\$13,839.00
Terrebonne	110,461	\$6,587,515.41	1774	\$1,751,536.62
Union	22,108	\$1,318,445.34	153	\$134,646.68
Vermilion	59,511	\$3,549,032.05	621	\$491,011.46
Vernon	47,429	\$2,828,502.99	373	\$205,485.45
Washington	10,830	\$645,864.08	662	\$544,240.90
Webster	15,568	\$928,422.16	539	\$461,862.84
West Baton Rouge	46,194	\$2,754,851.82	379	\$558,438.16
West Carroll	38,340	\$2,286,466.18	99	\$92,214.43
West Feliciana	26,465	\$1,578,281.88	70	\$128,573.51
Winn	13,904	\$829,186.90	98	\$36,217.19
TOTAL	2,437,875	\$145,373,030.72	36,866	\$36,205,922.30

Payments made from State Allocation					
Parish	State Allocations to LGU's	Directly Disbursed by State to LGUs			
Caddo	\$8,666,591	\$7,253,219			
Calcasieu	\$7,339,997				
East Baton Rouge*	\$22,366,582	\$11,629,393			
Jefferson	\$15,604,402				
Lafayette	\$8,817,622				
Orleans	\$14,076,444	\$9,097,306			
St. Tammany	\$9,395,950				
TOTAL	\$86,267,588	\$30,360,138			

LGU-Administered Program Summary

Data reported below was provided by LGUs on 9/17/21.

Parish	Total # Applications Received	Total # Applications Approved	Total Dollar Amount Approved	Total Dollar Amount Disbursed
Caddo	7,537	4,989	ERAP1: \$12,420,918	ERAP1: \$12,420,918
			ERAP2: \$2,775,811	ERAP2: \$2,775,811
Calcasieu	1,321	191	\$1,329,094	\$1,303,178
East Baton Rouge*	9,444	1,723	\$10,162,057	\$7,392,444
Jefferson	4,259	565	\$4,380,348	\$3,241,045
Lafayette	4,439	2,133	\$6,337,367	\$6,337,367
Orleans**	16,759	2,896	ERAP1: \$10,470,083	ERAP1: \$10,470,083
			ERAP2: \$5,828,396	ERAP2: \$5,828,396
St. Tammany	709	333	\$2,232,295	\$2,232,295
TOTAL	52,005	12,830	\$55,936,370	\$52,001,538

^{*}Includes City of Baton Rouge

^{**} Late reporting due to Hurricane Ida